

Court No. - 52

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 5933 of 2025

Applicant :- Mahir Husain

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Istyak Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Zafeer Ahmad

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Connect this case along with records of Application U/S 482 No. 39856 of 2022 (Asim And 4 Others Vs. State of U.P.).

Put up this case as fresh on 12.05.2025 along with connected case.

Order Date :- 2.5.2025

Abhishek Singh