

Court No. - 74

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 5933 of 2025

Applicant :- Mahir Husain

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Istyak Khan

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Zafeer Ahmad

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks time to file supplementary affidavit annexing the certified copy of verified compromise as well as the verification proceedings.

A co-ordinate Bench of this Court found the matter considerable and protection order has been passed.

List on 16.10.2025.

Until further orders, further proceedings of case related to earlier order, shall remain stayed.

Order Date :- 19.8.2025

Kpy